TITLE 10

SPECIAL ORDINANCES, REGULATIONS, RULES, POLICIES, AND BARGAINING AGREEMENTS

SUBTITLE 3 — POLICIES

POLICY 5

SELECTION PROCEDURES FOR LINN-BENTON HOUSING AUTHORITY BOARD

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Section Title

5.010 Background 5.100 Policy

References and Authorities

Legislative History of Policy 5

- (1) The Housing Authority will immediately inform the County Commissioners when it learns a vacancy is about to occur;
- (2) The Housing Authority will advertise the opening through a public notice in the newspaper;
- (3) The Housing Authority will receive applications, review them, interview applicants and send a recommendation for appointment to the County, along with all other applications received:
- (4) The Board of County Commissioners will then review the applications and recommendations and make the appropriate appointment.

 [Adopted 86-436 eff 7/30/86]

5.010 Background

- (A) There has been an inconsistent procedure used at times in the past when a vacancy occurs on the Linn-Benton Housing Authority.
- (B) The following policy is designed to avoid duplication of effort and reduce cost, while still obtaining qualified members.

 [Adopted 86-436 eff 7/30/86]

5.100 Policy

(A) Appointments by the Linn County Board of Commissioners to the Linn-Benton Housing Authority will be accomplished in the following manner:

References and Authorities:

Legislative History of Policy 5:

Adopted 86-436 eff 7/30/86 Amendments to 86-436 #1 none [This page is intentionally blank]